March 9, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1352

Page 1, line 2, remove "and"

Page 1, line 2, after "penalty" insert "; and to provide an appropriation"

- Page 2, line 9, replace "a person" with "an individual"
- Page 2, line 11, replace the first "person" with "individual"

Page 2, line 11, replace the second "person" with "individual"

- Page 2, remove lines 13 through 15
- Page 2, line 16, replace "<u>which that individual is licensed</u>" with "<u>prevent or restrict the practice</u>, <u>services</u>, <u>or activities of any individual licensed in another profession or any individual</u> <u>supervised by a licensed professional from performing work incidental to the practice of that profession or occupation, if that individual does not represent the individual as a <u>music therapist</u>"</u>
- Page 2, line 20, replace "one hundred" with "fifty"
- Page 2, line 29, remove "is"
- Page 2, replace lines 30 and 31 with "holds the music therapist board-certified credential from the certification board for music therapists or holds a professional designation from the national music therapy registry, which includes registered music therapist, certified music therapist, and advanced certified music therapist."
- Page 3, line 5, replace "person that" with "individual who"

Page 3, after line 6, insert:

"SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the state department of health operating fund, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$4,500, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the state department of health for the purpose of establishing and maintaining a music therapist registry, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June 30, 2013."

Renumber accordingly